B2--4
HOW TO ORDER/
NOMENCLATURE
Setscrew Ball Bearings
HOW TO ORDER
There are two ways to specify DODGE Bearings. Most of
the product offering have part numbers with listings
shown throughout this catalog. Use of part numbers en-
sures accurate ordering processing.
When part numbers are not shown, the product may be
specified by description or part name. This method is
used when ordering units that include modifications or
options. To order by description, use the nomenclature
key shown below and add any special instruction to the
end of the description for options not covered by the
nomenclature.
NOMENCLATURE
Housing
Style
Bearing
Type
Shaft
Size
Modifications/
Features
P2B SCAH 104S NL------
CYL Cylindrical Unit
F2B 2 Bolt Flange
F2BZ 2 Bolt Piloted Flange
F4B 4 Bolt Flange
FB Flanged Bracket
FC Flanged Cartridge
(Piloted Flange)
F&B Fan & Blower Pillow
Block
HNG Hanger Bearing
INS Insert
LF Light Duty Flange,
3 Bolt
LFT Light Duty Flange,
2 Bolt
NSTU Narrow Slot Take-Up
P2B Pillow Blocks
TB Tapped Base
Pillow Blocks
TP Top Angle
WSTU Wide Slot Take-Up
CC Normal Duty, Setscrew
Locking for Fan & Blower
Bearings
SC Normal Duty, Wide Inner
Ring, Setscrew Locking
Bearings
SCH Normal Duty, Wide Inner
Ring, Setscrew Locking
Bearings with high backing
height for use in non-expansion
and expansion mounted units.
SCAH Air Handling SC Bearings
SCEZ E-Z KLEEN SC Bearings
SCM Medium Duty, Wide Inner Ring,
Setscrew Locking Bearings
SCMAH Air Handling Medium Duty,
Wide inner Ring, Setscrew
Locking Bearings
SCNP Nickel Plated SC Bearings
SL Light Duty, Narrow Inner Ring,
Setscrew Locking Bearings
VSC Intermediate Duty, Narrow
Inner Ring, Setscrew Locking
Bearings
Inches:
104 Inches and 16ths
First digit: number
of inches.

D-LOK BALL BEARINGS
PAGE B4--5
HOW TO ORDER/
NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B2--4
B2--7
SELECTION
Setscrew Ball Bearings - Inch
TABLE 2 (continued) -- EASY SELECTION TABLE FOR BALL BEARING MOUNTED UNITS
RING SHAFT SIZE DYMANIC STATIC L10 LIFE ALLOWABLE EQUIVALENT RADIAL LOAD RATING (LBS.) AT VARIOUS RPM*RING
SIZE SC, VSC,SL, CC SCM
DYMANIC
CAPACITY C, Lbs.
STATIC
CAPACITY Co, Lbs.
L10 LIFE
HOURS 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6500 7500
20000 150 140 135 130 125 120 115 110 105
1/2 30000 130 125 115 110 105 105 100 95 90
203 1/2
5/8 2158 1000 40000 120 110 105 100 95 95 90 85 80203 5/8 2158 1000
60000 105 95 95 90 85 80 80 75 70
100000 85 80 80 75 70 70 65 65 60
1/2
20000 200 190 180 170 165 160 155 145 140
1/2
5/8
30000 175 165 155 150 145 140 135 130 120
204 5/8
3/4 2899 1390 40000 160 150 145 135 130 125 125 115 110204 3/4
13/16
2899 1390
60000 140 130 125 120 115 110 105 100 9513/16 100000 115 110 105 100 90 95 90 85 80
20000 220 205 195 185 180 175 170 160 150
7/8 30000 190 180 170 165 155 150 145 140 130
205
7/8
15/16 3146 1565 40000 175 165 155 150 140 135 135 125 120205 15/16
1
3146 1565
60000 150 140 135 130 125 120 115 110 1051
100000 125 120 115 110 105 100 100 95 90
1 1/16
20000 305 285 270 260 250 240 235 200
1-1/16
1 1/8
30000 265 250 235 225 220 210 205 195
206 1-1/8
1-3/16 1 4368 2250 40000 240 225 215 205 200 190 185 175206 1-3/16
1-1/4
1 4368 2250
60000 210 200 190 180 175 165 160 1551-1/4 100000 175 165 160 150 145 140 135 130
1 1/4
20000 400 375 355 340 330 315 305
1-1/4
1 5/16 1 3/16
30000 350 330 310 300 285 275 270
207 1-5/16
1 3/8
1-3/16
1 1/4 5759 3065 40000 315 300 285 270 260 250 245207 1-3/8
1 7/16
1-1/4 5759 3065
60000 275 260 250 235 230 220 125
1-7/16 100000 235 220 210 200 190 185 180
20000 510 480 455 435 420 405
1-1/2 1-7/16 30000 445 420 400 380 365 355
208 1-1/2
1-5/8
1-7/16
1-1/2** 7332 4005 40000 405 380 360 345 330 320208 1-5/8 1-1/2** 7332 4005
60000 355 330 315 300 290 280
100000 300 280 265 255 245 235

D-LOK BALL BEARINGS
PAGE B4--5
HOW TO ORDER/
NOMENCLATURE
PAGE B2--4
B2--9
SELECTION
Setscrew Ball Bearings - Metric
TABLE 2 (continued) EASY SELECTION TABLE FOR BALL BEARING MOUNTED UNITS
RING SHAFT SIZE DYMANIC STATIC L10 LIFE ALLOWABLE EQUIVALENT RADIAL LOAD RATING (N.) AT VARIOUS RPM*RING
SIZE SC, VSC,SL, CC SCM
DYMANIC
CAPACITY C, N.
STATIC
CAPACITY Co, N.
L10 LIFE
HOURS 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6500 7500
20000 667 623 600 578 556 534 512 489 467
30000 578 556 512 489 467 467 445 423 400
203 17mm 9600 4450 40000 534 489 467 445 423 423 400 378 356203 17mm 9600 4450
60000 467 423 423 400 378 356 358 334 311
100000 378 356 356 334 311 311 289 289 267
20000 890 845 801 756 734 712 689 645 623
30000 778 724 689 667 645 623 600 578 534
204 20mm 12895 6185 40000 712 667 645 600 578 556 556 512 489204 20mm 12895 6185
60000 623 578 556 534 512 489 467 445 423
100000 512 489 467 445 400 423 400 378 356
20000 979 912 867 823 801 778 756 712 667
30000 845 801 756 734 689 667 645 623 578
205 25mm 13995 6964 40000 778 734 689 667 623 600 600 556 534205 25mm 13995 6964
60000 667 623 600 578 556 534 512 489 467
100000 556 534 512 489 467 445 445 423 400
20000 1357 1268 1201 1156 1112 1068 1045 979
30000 1179 1112 1045 1001 979 934 912 867
206 30mm 25mm 18993 10013 40000 1068 1001 958 912 890 845 823 778206 30mm 25mm 18993 10013
60000 934 890 845 801 778 734 712 689
100000 778 734 712 667 645 623 600 578
20000 1779 1668 1579 1512 1468 1401 1357
30000 1557 1468 1379 1134 1268 1223 1201
207 35mm 30mm 25628 13639 40000 1401 1334 1268 1201 1156 1112 1090207 35mm 30mm 25628 13639
60000 1223 1156 1112 1045 1023 979 956
100000 1045 979 934 890 845 823 801
20000 2268 2135 2024 1935 1868 1801
30000 1979 1868 1779 1690 1624 1579
208 40mm 35mm 32627 17822 40000 1801 1690 1601 1535 1468 1423208 40mm 35mm 32627 17822
60000 1576 1468 1401 1334 1290 1245
100000 1334 1245 1179 1134 1090 1045
20000 2446 2291 2180 2091 2002 1935
30000 2135 2002 1913 1824 1757 1690
209 45mm 40mm 35115 19803 40000 1935 1824 1735 1646 1601 1535209 45mm 40mm 35115 19803
60000 1690 1601 1512 1446 1379 1334
100000 1423 1334 1268 1223 1179 1134
20000 2446 2291 2180 2091 2002
30000 2135 2002 1913 1824 1757
210 50mm 45mm 35115 19803 40000 1935 1824 1735 1646 1601210 50mm 45mm 35115 19803
60000 1690 1601 1512 1446 1379
100000 1423 1334 1268 1223 1179
20000 3007 2830 2688 2571
30000 2627 2472 2348 2246
211 55mm 50mm 43394 25054 40000 2387 2246 2134 2041211 55mm 50mm 43394 25054
60000 2085 1962 1864 1783
100000 1759 1655 1572 1504
20000 3647 3425 3247
30000 3180 3002 2847
212 60mm 55mm 52470 30950 40000 2891 2713 2580212 60mm 55mm 52470 30950
60000 2535 2380 2268
100000 2135 2002 1913
20000 4315 4070
30000 3781 3558
214 70mm 65mm 62278 37425 40000 3425 3225214 70mm 65mm 62278 37425
60000 3002 2824
100000 2535 2380
20000 4604 4337